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by law, and the contract duly awarded. Also it appears that the laws relating 
to the status of surety companies and the workmen's compensation act have been 
complied with. 

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted 
my approval thereon and return the same herewith to you, together with· all other 
data submitted in this connection. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

A 1/omey General. 

3831. 

APPROVAL, TWENTY-TWO GAME REFUGE LEASES. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931. 

HoN. WM. H. REINHART, Commissioner, Di·vision of Conser·vation, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR:-You have submitted for my approval, the following State Game 

Refuge leases in duplicate, executed by the Conservation Council, acting through 
the Conservation Commissioner, cin behalf of the State of Ohio, wherein the 
lessors grant lands to the State, for State game refuge purposes, as follows: 

No. Grantor 
2111 Abel B. Robinson 
2112 Della Robinson 
2113 H. F. Stauffer and 

Belle Stauffer 
2114 Louis Thourot 
2115 Wm. S. Ufer 
2116 Henry C. Miller 
2118 Frank H. Winzler 
2119 Albert H.ingenberg and· 

Elizabeth Ringenberg 
2121 Susan Miller 
2122 Emma M. Hitt 
2123 George Hitt 
2124 Elizabeth A. Kintner 
2125 Henry D. Kintner 
2126 Christian H. Rubel 
2127 Jacob Rupp & Francis Rupp 
2129 Elizabeth C. Thourot 
2130 William A. Thourot 
2131 Oliver S. Robinett 
2132 Verna Snow 
2133 H. L. Whiteman 
2134 Estella Whiteman 
2135 H. L. Whiteman and 

Estella Whiteman 

County 
Williams 
Williams 

Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Henry 
Henry 

Henry 

To'i.:mship 
Pulaski 
Pulaski 

Pulaski 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Springfield 

Springfield 
Springfield 
Paulaski 
Pulaski 
Pulaski 
Pulaski 
Pulaski 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Pulaski 
Springfield 
Liberty 
Liberty 

Liberty 

Acres 
25 
10 

25 
160 
80 
80 
20 

80 
20 
20 
41 
80 
56 
56 

113.40 
80.00 
40 
43 

160 
60 
60 

80 

Upon examination, I find said leases to be correct in legai form and, having 
endorsed my approval thereon, return them to you herewith. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney General. 


